

## Tanvex Name Change

'One Tanvex'

Irvine, CA, March 01, 2018

Tanvex BioPharma, Inc., announced that it will be changing the name of La Jolla Biologics, Inc., its wholly owned subsidiary located in San Diego, CA, to align the subsidiary's identity with the parent company. Effective March 01, 2018, La Jolla Biologics, Inc. will start using the name Tanvex BioPharma USA, Inc. The name change has no impact on the functional responsibilities or day to day operations of the subsidiary.

## **About Tanvex**

Tanvex BioPharma, Inc. (TWSE: 6541) is a biopharmaceutical company focused on the biosimilar market. The Company is vertically integrated with end-to-end in-house development, manufacturing and commercialization capabilities. Tanvex BioPharma, Inc. is registered in Cayman Islands and has operations and facilities in Irvine, CA, San Diego, CA, and Taipei, Taiwan. Tanvex is publicly traded on the Taiwan Stock Exchange.